IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LYNITA SUE NELSON, INDIVIDUALLY, AND HER CAPACITY AS INVESTMENT TRUSTEE OF THE LYNITA S. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001,

Petitioner,

JUDGE.

vs.
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA,
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF
CLARK; AND THE HONORABLE
FRANK P. SULLIVAN, DISTRICT

Respondents, and
ERIC L. NELSON, INDIVIDUALLY,
AND HIS CAPACITY AS INVESTMENT
TRUSTEE OF THE ERIC L. NELSON
NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001;
AND MATT KLABACKA,
DISTRIBUTION TRUSTEE OF THE
ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA TRUST
DATED MAY 30, 2001,

Real Parties in Interest.

No. 81564

FILED

JAN 29 2021

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER

The substitution of Michelle Hauser of the law office of Dawson & Lordahl, PLLC, in place of Dawn Throne of Throne & Hauser as counsel for real party in interest Eric L. Nelson is approved. The clerk of this court shall remove Dawn Throne and Throne & Hauser from the docket and

(O) 1947A

service list and replace them with Michelle Hauser and Dawson & Lordahl, PLLC, as counsel for real party in interest Eric L. Nelson.

It is so ORDERED.

/ Sardesty, C.J.

cc: The Dickerson Karacsonyi Law Group Throne & Hauser Solomon Dwiggins & Freer, Ltd. Dawson & Lordahl, PLLC